Brandnertal
Vorarlberg

Kunsteislaufplatz

® Thursday 15:00 o'clock

Duration: 5 hours

Ice skating and curling at the artificial ice rink Scesa in Brand.

Guest Cards

Brandnertal, Bludenz, Klostertal Guest Card

With the Brandnertal, Bludenz, Klostertal Guest Card, participation is free.

Description

On the artificial ice rink Scesa in Brand, pure winter fun awaits you: Whether skating over the smooth surface or enjoying a friendly
game of ice stock sport - here you can enjoy the clear winter air and spend athletic hours with family and friends.

Registration

no registration required

Meeting point

daily from 15:00 to 20:00 at the skating rink at Walliserhof

Equipment

+43 5559 555
tourismus@brandnertal.at




Brandnertal
Vorarlberg

Rental of ice skates on-site included with the guest card

Arrival Information

Arrival by public transport: Landbus 580, stop "Walliserhof". The exact connections can be found at www.vmobil.at With the
Brandnertal, Bludenz, Klostertal guest card, the journey by public transport is free of charge.

Price

free with guest card (including rental of ice skates) | € 4.00 per person without guest card

+43 5559 555
tourismus@brandnertal.at



https://alpenregion-staging.conecto.rocks/VCloud/event/kunsteislaufplatz_eaeff240-493b-4414-b0f3-163c8969dc6e/19312/image-thumb__19312__lightbox/kunsteislaufplatz_kunsteislaufplatz_2025-10-27_3587cb6d-8b47-406e-9e0b-55e70f67373a.0e831ef8.png
https://alpenregion-staging.conecto.rocks/VCloud/event/kunsteislaufplatz_eaeff240-493b-4414-b0f3-163c8969dc6e/19312/image-thumb__19312__lightbox/kunsteislaufplatz_kunsteislaufplatz_2025-10-27_3587cb6d-8b47-406e-9e0b-55e70f67373a.0e831ef8.png

@ Venue

Kunsteislaufplatz Scesa beim Walliserhof
Muihledorfle 158

6708 Brand

+43 5559 241

office@walliserhof.at
http://www.walliserhof.at 7

+43 5559 555
tourismus@brandnertal.at

ﬁ Organizer

Hotel Walliserhof
Mihledorfle 1568
6708 Brand

+43 5559 241
office@walliserhof.at

http:/www.walliserhof.at 2

further dates
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date

25.12.2025

26.12.2025

2712.2025

28.12.2025

29.12.2025

30.12.2025

31.12.2025

01.01.2026

02.01.2026

03.01.2026

+43 5559 555
tourismus@brandnertal.at

time

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock

15:00 o'clock
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